[RECEIVED]
AUG 17 2011

]-{ﬁlf—- ey

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS Y Lﬁ_ﬁ
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 '

1. CONTRACTOR: Patin Construction, LLC Project: 11WC911

CR174 @
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 4+00 to Sta. 5+35 Roadway: Brushy Creek
3. Type of Change{on federal-ald non-exempt projects): Minor _(Major/Minor) Purchase Order

Number:

4., Reasons: 2C (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:
2E: Differing Slte Conditlons. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable) (ltem 9). Adjusiment of quantities
to match figld conditions.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: N/A
7. New or revised plan shesl(s) are alltached and numbered: N/A
8. New Spacial Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9, New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A__ No. __N/A , Special Specification Item __ N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warranlts that each has the authority to execule this Change Order {CO).

The contractor mwst sign the Change Order and, by doing $0, agrwas (0 wako The following Informatlon must be provided

I:n y and &l claims for addtional compensalion due to any and a¥ olher

; hanges for lime, overhead and profit; or foss of . .
ol il | Time Exl. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
Amount added by this change order: $170.30
THE CONTRACTOR Date __ &7 /J//,

) e o
By t...,=--"7h_—: / .____,.‘>.

o 7D
Typed/Printed Name [ tm /= e
Typed/Printed Title Fres. A

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
O APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager
County Commlssioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A [1 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
T Deslgy Englneer Date
Yo
7 2/ g, County Commissioner Precincl 3 Date
yy Zf 17/ 221 O] APPROVED D REQUEST APPROVAL
/777 Program Manager / ' Date
7/ [// g g
Design Englneer’'s Seal:
/g County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A [ APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
County Judge Date

PROVED




0T 0LES 0T 0S/'YS 00 025 ¥S STV.iOL

0T 1659 BLEPL LS el 1z59) Goores Wz 00065 e} L3 [GRiLs MOW) dval Jia|___ 6102-25%

091925 05°L00'sS Y052 Yo61 000tz e 00°s¢ 0TS 35 13 OL .V Hive3y SUNLONYLS ONOD|  t0oz-62y

ﬂﬂdxw«mlm.ﬁ 1500 Wau ALUNVND ALLNVID 1SCOMWBL | ALNVAD |  ZORIUND | LND NOILJIHOS3a WaL
M3N (ongzale aav| o
SN QUAT + TINI D140
swel) Penuo) ;9 I1FVL
S1Vy AJHN0H SLvd ATNOH Hoav1
001 OJUI PAOBId SEUGTEI PUB YIOM JNGooy 20104 1Y TgYL
LIEOMLE #3109oid A MIGWNN YFTHO IONVYHO

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITTIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

—

1. Deslgn Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E ’
18. Other 1
2. Differing Site Conditlons 2A. Dispute resolutlon (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavallable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmenlal remediation
2E. Miscellaneous differencs in site conditions (unforeseeable)ltem 9)
2F. Site condilions altered by an act of nalure
2G. Unadjusted ulility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeabls)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convanience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Publlc relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Enginsering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Addilional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of Improved technology or beller process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price raduced in exchange for accaptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures deslred by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Parly Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commilment
4B. Third parly requested work
4C. Compliance requiremants of new laws and/or policles (Impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience S5A. Contraclor exercises option to change the lraffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Ultilltles 6A. Right-of-Way nol clear (third party responsiblility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibllity for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 174 @ Brushy Creek
Williamson County Project No. 11WC911

Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides for balancing the overrun / underrun contract
quantities for the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted
for in the original plan quantities.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $170.30 to the Contract amount,
for an adjusted Contract amount of $186,543.30. The original Contract amount
was $186,373.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $170.30 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 0.1% net increase in the Contract
Cost. No additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a
result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




